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THIS PLAN IS SHOWN FOR GRAPHIC REPRESENTATION OF SITE
SURROUNDINGS. REFER TO SHEET A101.I AND A106.II FOR FULL SCOPE OF SITE
WORK AT THIS PHASE.

SITE GENERAL NOTES:

01.

LEGEND:

12" X 12" PAVERS ACCORDING TO THE DOWNTOWN
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT "CATEGORY C" SIDEWALK
REQUIREMENTS.

PENNSYLVANIA BLUESTONE PAVERS ACCORDING TO THE
DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT "CATEGORY C"
SIDEWALK REQUIREMENTS.

CONCRETE SIDEWALK. EXPANSION JOINTS WITH
SLIP DOWELS, NOT TO EXCEED 14'-0" O.C.
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MARRIOTT-BLENDED BRAND
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 1/4" = 1'-0" A1/ A001.II

A1 SITE PLAN Phase 2 - PAVING PLAN

 3/8" = 1'-0" A1/ A010.II

A6 SIDEWALK RAMPS

KEYNOTES

002 NEW TREE PER LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT DRAWINGS. INSTALL PER
PARKS AND PARKWAYS GUIDELINES.

003 (9) BICYCLE BIKE RACK. DERO MODEL RR4H, 87" LONG, IN GROUND
INSTALLATION METHOD. COLOR SHALL BE SELECTED BY ARCHITECT.

016 NEW UPLIGHTS IN SIDEWALK, SEE DETAIL H6 ON SHEET A010.II.
ELECTRICAL ENGINEER TO DETERMINE PROPER INSTALLATION
LOCATIONS BASED ON PHOTOMETRICS.

020 PENNSYLVANIA BLUESTONE PAVERS ACCORDING TO THE
DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT "CATEGORY C" SIDEWALK
REQUIREMENTS

021 4'-0" X 4'-0" TREE PLANTING OPENING PER DOWNTOWN
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT GUIDELINES.

023 NEW ADA COMPLIANT RAMP PER DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT
DISTRICT AND DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS STANDARDS.

024 12" X 12" PAVERS ACCORDING TO THE DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT
DISTRICT "CATEGORY C"  SIDEWALK REQUIREMENTS

045 30" x 30" PAVER PER SPECIFICATIONS, PAVERS TO MATCH THE
PENNSYLVANIA BLUESTONE PAVERS AT SIDEWALK

DESCRIPTION BY DATE
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EXISTING PARTITION TO REMAIN

NEW PARTITION FIRE RATED-1 HOUR. 5/8" TYPE X
GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE OF 3 5/8" METAL
STUDS. EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE. PROVIDE FIRE
CAULK.

UL DESIGN U419
STC 40

NEW PARTITION FIRE RATED-1 HOUR. 5/8" TYPE X
GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE OF 3 5/8" METAL
STUDS WITH ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION.
EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE. PROVIDE FIRE CAULK.

NEW 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ONE SIDE OF 3 5/8" METAL
STUDS. EXTEND 6" ABOVE CEILING MINIMUM OR
EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE WHERE CEILING IS EXPOSED.

NEW 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE OF 3 5/8"
METAL STUDS (6" STUDS WHERE NOTED). EXTEND 6"
ABOVE CEILING MINIMUM OR EXTEND TO DECK
ABOVE WHERE CEILING IS EXPOSED.

UL DESIGN U419
STC 49

NEW PARTITION FIRE RATED-1 HOUR. 5/8" TYPE X
GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE OF 1/2" RESILIENT
CHANNEL ON 3 5/8" METAL STUDS (6" STUD WHERE
NOTED.)WITH ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION. EXTEND
TO DECK ABOVE.

NEW 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE OF DOUBLE
6" METAL STUDS WITH ATTENUATION BATT
INSULATION. EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE.

NEW 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD GUESTROOM SIDE OF
1 5/8" METAL STUDS. EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE.

NOTES:
1. WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD AT ALL WET LOCATIONS.
2. CEMENTITIOUS BOARD AT ALL TILE LOCATIONS.
3. GYPSUM BOARD FINISH PER SPECIFICATIONS.
4. PAINT AND SEALANT PER SPECIFICATIONS.
5. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS FIRE CAULK OR ACOUSTIC SEALANT AT FULL PERIMETER
OF INDICATED WALLS.
6. AT GUESTROOMS PROVIDE ACOUSTICAL SEALANT TO CLOSE ALL PERIMETER
JOINTS AND OPENINGS WHERE MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, AND
OTHER DEVICES PENETRATE THROUGH SOUND RATED WALLS.
7. AT GUESTROOMS SET THE SILL AND TOP PLATES IN CONTINUOUS SEALANT.

UL DESIGN U419
STC 55

K NEW 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ONE SIDE OF 7/8" HAT
CHANNEL. EXTEND 6" ABOVE CEILING MINIMUM OR
EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE WHERE CEILING IS
EXPOSED.

G

NEW PARTITION FIRE RATED-2 HOURS. 3/4" TYPE X
GYPSUM BOARD ONE SIDE OF 4" C-H METAL STUDS
AND 1" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD LINER PANEL ONE
SIDE WITH ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION.
EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE. PROVIDE FIRE CAULK.

UL DESIGN U415
STC 52

N
NEW 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE OF 3 5/8"
METAL STUDS WITH ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION.
EXTEND 6" ABOVE CEILING MINIMUM OR EXTEND
TO DECK ABOVE WHERE CEILING IS EXPOSED.

NEW PARTITION FIRE RATED-2 HOUR. 2 LAYERS OF
5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE OF  3 5/8"
METAL STUDS WITH ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION.
EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE.

O

UL DESIGN V450
STC 57

P

UL DESIGN U914

EXISTING PARTITION TO BE UPGRADED TO A 3 HOUR
FIRE RATED PARTITION. 1 LAYER OF 1/2" FIRECODE C
GYPSUM PANELS OVER 7/8" HAT CHANNEL OVER
EXISTING 8" CMU BLOCK. EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE.

G.1
NEW PARTITION FIRE RATED-3 HOURS. (3) LAYERS OF
5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD ONE SIDE OF 4" C-H
METAL STUDS AND 1" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD LINER
PANEL ONE SIDE WITH ATTENUATION BATT
INSULATION. EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE. PROVIDE
FIRE CAULK.

UL DESIGN U415
SYSTEM G

NEW PARTITION FIRE RATED-3 HOUR. 3 LAYERS OF
5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE OF  3 5/8"
METAL STUDS WITH ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION.
EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE.

Q

UL DESIGN V438

G.2
NEW PARTITION FIRE RATED-1 HOUR. 5/8" TYPE X
GYPSUM BOARD ONE SIDE OF 4" C-H METAL STUDS
AND 1" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD LINER PANEL ONE
SIDE WITH ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION. EXTEND
TO DECK ABOVE. PROVIDE FIRE CAULK.

UL DESIGN U415

B UL DESIGN U529

NEW PARTITION FIRE RATED-2 HOUR. 1"x2" PERIMETER
STEEL ANGLES. 1 LAYER OF 1" GYPSUM BOARD. 2
LAYERS OF 1/2 TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD. EXTEND TO
DECK/SLAB AND BETWEEN RATED WALLS AT
HORIZONTAL APPLICATIONS. PROVIDE FIRE CAULK.

ALL EXISTING COLUMNS SHALL BE RE-FIREPROOFED ACCORDING TO THE
SPECIFICATIONS. REMOVE EXISTING FIREPROOFING AS REQUIRED.

PROVIDE JOHNSON WINDOW FILMS, MLB20, AT INTERIOR SIDE OF EXISTING
CURTAIN WALL THROUGHOUT. SEE WINDOW FILM NOTES ON EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL FILMS.

FLOOR SLABS BETWEEN FLOORS SHALL MAINTAIN A 2-HOUR FIRE RATING PER
TABLE 722.2.1.1 OF THE 2012 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE. ALL NEW AND
EXISTING PENETRATIONS THROUGH THE FLOOR SLABS SHALL BE SEALED BY AN
UL APPROVED SYSTEM TO MEET THE 2 HOUR FIRE RATING.

REFER TO SHEETS A410 TO A414 FOR ENLARGED GUESTROOMS PLANS.

REFER TO SHEETS A401 AND A402 FOR ENLARGED PUBLIC SPACE PLANS.

DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUDS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

GENERAL NOTES:

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.
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FIRST FLOOR PLAN
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1600 CANAL ST -
MARRIOTT-BLENDED BRAND

NEW ORLEANS, LA

 1/8" = 1'-0" A1/ A201

A1 Level 1 FLOOR PHASE 2

N N

PROJECT
NORTH

TRUENORTH

KEYNOTES - PLAN

KEYNOTES
Keynote Text

003 (9) BICYCLE BIKE RACK. DERO MODEL RR4H, 87" LONG, IN GROUND
INSTALLATION METHOD. COLOR SHALL BE SELECTED BY
ARCHITECT.

004 REMOVE OLD LIGHT POLES, PROVIDE NEW LIGHT POLES PER
LIGHTING DRAWINGS. (NEW POLES SHALL NOT SHINE INTO 2ND
FLOOR GUESTROOMS) SEE ELECTRICAL.

005 FLUSH SIDEWALK WITH EXISTING TRANFORMER VAULT
006 EXPANSION JOINTS WITH SLIP DOWELS. NOT TO EXCEED 14'-0"

O.C.
007 MEDIUM BROOM FINISH PERPENDICULAR TO TRAFFIC FLOW, TYP.
008 NEW CONCRETE CURB
009 REINSTALL EXISTING DRAIN INVERT PER DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

WORKS AND/OR SEWER AND WATER BOARD STANDARDS.
TYPICAL ALL INVERTS.

010 EXISTING CONCRETE CURB
011 EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
012 START PAVING PATTERN AT BUILDING FACE. JOINTS AT 3'-6" TYP.
013 RAMPS TO MATCH EXISTING
014 NEW GRANITE CURB TO MATCH EXISTING.
017 NEW "CANAL STREET" PLATE, REPLACE IN KIND
018 EXISTING "S. ROBERTSON" PLATE TO BE REFINISHED
029 EXISTING SIGN LOCATION, REINSTALL SIGN IN NEW SIDEWALK
030 EXISTING SEWER CLEANOUTS TO REMAIN. EXTEND PIPING, IF

NECESSARY, TO PROVIDE FLUSH SURFACE AT NEW SIDEWALK
PER DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND/OR SEWER AND
WATER BOARD  STANDARDS.

031 EXISTING DRAIN MANHOLE. EXTEND PIPING, IF NECESSARY, TO
PROVIDE FLUSH SURFACE AT NEW SIDEWALK PER DEPARTMENT
OF PUBLIC WORKS AND/OR SEWER AND WATER BOARD
STANDARDS.

032 EXISTING WATER MANHOLE. EXTEND PIPING, IF NECESSARY, TO
PROVIDE FLUSH SURFACE AT NEW SIDEWALK PER DEPARTMENT
OF PUBLIC WORKS AND/OR SEWER AND WATER BOARD
STANDARDS.

033 EXISTING WATER VALVE. EXTEND PIPING, IF NECESSARY, TO
PROVIDE FLUSH SURFACE AT NEW SIDEWALK PER DEPARTMENT
OF PUBLIC WORKS AND/OR SEWER AND WATER BOARD
STANDARDS.

034 EXISTING DRAIN CLEANOUTS TO REMAIN. EXTEND PIPING, IF
NECESSARY, TO PROVIDE FLUSH SURFACE AT NEW SIDEWALK
PER DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND/OR SEWER AND
WATER BOARD  STANDARDS.

035 EXISTING WATER METER. EXTEND PIPING, IF NECESSARY, TO
PROVIDE FLUSH SURFACE AT NEW SIDEWALK PER DEPARTMENT
OF PUBLIC WORKS AND/OR SEWER AND WATER BOARD
STANDARDS.

037 EXISITNG OPEN GRATE DRAIN
038 EXISTING BIKE RACK TO BE REMOVED.
039 EXISTING SEWER MANHOLE. EXTEND PIPING, IF NECESSARY, TO

PROVIDE FLUSH SURFACE AT NEW SIDEWALK PER DEPARTMENT
OF PUBLIC WORKS AND/OR SEWER AND WATER BOARD
STANDARDS.

040 EXISTING CABLE BOX.
041 EXISTING POWER POLE, (N.I.C.)
043 "X" CUT FOUND, INVESTIGATE, REPAIR AS NECESSARY
044 EXISITNG HOSE BIBB TO REMAIN. CLEAN AND RESTORE TO LIKE

NEW CONDITION.
045 30" x 30" PAVER PER SPECIFICATIONS, PAVERS TO MATCH THE

PENNSYLVANIA BLUESTONE PAVERS AT SIDEWALK
046
047
048
100 INFILL EXISTING OPENING IN MASONRY WALL, CMU, PRIME AND

PAINT. PATCH AND REPAIR ALL ADJACENT FINISHES
101 CUSTOM POLE MOUNTED INTERCOM AND CARD READER SYSTEM

FOR AFTER HOURS ENTRY
103 FLOOR DRAIN. SEE PLUMBING.
109 NEW ENTRANCE DOORS, SEE DOOR SCHEDULE
129 PROVIDE 18" X 18" ACCESS PANEL IN CHASE. MOUNT AT 5'-0" AFF

FOR ACCESS TO WATER MAIN VALVE.
131 HARD-LINE WATER SOURCE WILL BE PROVIDED AT THIS AREA IN

LIEU OF DRINKING FOUNTAINS
132 REPAIR, PRIME, AND PAINT EXISTING CMU WALLS PER SCHEDULE,

TYPICAL AT STAIR ENCLOSURES
142 PROVIDE A 3'-0" WIDE WROUGHT IRON EGRESS GATE WITH PANIC

BAR HARDWARE
143 CHASE FOR SANITARY SEWER PIPING
146 CHASE FOR SECONDARY STORMWATER PIPING, MINIMUM 1'-6" W X

1'-2" D
150
219 NEW CMU CASED OPENING. CMU WITH PLASTER FINISH, PRIME

AND PAINT. PATCH AND REPAIR ALL ADJACENT FINISHES

DESCRIPTION BY DATE
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ALL EXISTING COLUMNS SHALL BE RE-FIREPROOFED ACCORDING TO THE
SPECIFICATIONS. REMOVE EXISTING FIREPROOFING AS REQUIRED.

PROVIDE JOHNSON WINDOW FILMS, MLB20, AT INTERIOR SIDE OF EXISTING
CURTAIN WALL THROUGHOUT. SEE WINDOW FILM NOTES ON EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL FILMS.

FLOOR SLABS BETWEEN FLOORS SHALL MAINTAIN A 2-HOUR FIRE RATING PER
TABLE 722.2.1.1 OF THE 2012 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE. ALL NEW AND
EXISTING PENETRATIONS THROUGH THE FLOOR SLABS SHALL BE SEALED BY AN
UL APPROVED SYSTEM TO MEET THE 2 HOUR FIRE RATING.

REFER TO SHEETS A410 TO A414 FOR ENLARGED GUESTROOMS PLANS.

REFER TO SHEETS A401 AND A402 FOR ENLARGED PUBLIC SPACE PLANS.

DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUDS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

GENERAL NOTES:

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.
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ALL EXISTING COLUMNS SHALL BE RE-FIREPROOFED ACCORDING TO THE
SPECIFICATIONS. REMOVE EXISTING FIREPROOFING AS REQUIRED.

PROVIDE JOHNSON WINDOW FILMS, MLB20, AT INTERIOR SIDE OF EXISTING
CURTAIN WALL THROUGHOUT. SEE WINDOW FILM NOTES ON EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL FILMS.

FLOOR SLABS BETWEEN FLOORS SHALL MAINTAIN A 2-HOUR FIRE RATING PER
TABLE 722.2.1.1 OF THE 2012 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE. ALL NEW AND
EXISTING PENETRATIONS THROUGH THE FLOOR SLABS SHALL BE SEALED BY AN
UL APPROVED SYSTEM TO MEET THE 2 HOUR FIRE RATING.

REFER TO SHEETS A410 TO A414 FOR ENLARGED GUESTROOMS PLANS.

REFER TO SHEETS A401 AND A402 FOR ENLARGED PUBLIC SPACE PLANS.

DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUDS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

GENERAL NOTES:

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

PARTITION TYPES

A

D

E

L

M

H

F

J

EXISTING PARTITION TO REMAIN

NEW PARTITION FIRE RATED-1 HOUR. 5/8" TYPE X
GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE OF 3 5/8" METAL
STUDS. EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE. PROVIDE FIRE
CAULK.

UL DESIGN U419
STC 40

NEW PARTITION FIRE RATED-1 HOUR. 5/8" TYPE X
GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE OF 3 5/8" METAL
STUDS WITH ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION.
EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE. PROVIDE FIRE CAULK.

NEW 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ONE SIDE OF 3 5/8" METAL
STUDS. EXTEND 6" ABOVE CEILING MINIMUM OR
EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE WHERE CEILING IS EXPOSED.

NEW 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE OF 3 5/8"
METAL STUDS (6" STUDS WHERE NOTED). EXTEND 6"
ABOVE CEILING MINIMUM OR EXTEND TO DECK
ABOVE WHERE CEILING IS EXPOSED.

UL DESIGN U419
STC 49

NEW PARTITION FIRE RATED-1 HOUR. 5/8" TYPE X
GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE OF 1/2" RESILIENT
CHANNEL ON 3 5/8" METAL STUDS (6" STUD WHERE
NOTED.)WITH ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION. EXTEND
TO DECK ABOVE.

NEW 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE OF DOUBLE
6" METAL STUDS WITH ATTENUATION BATT
INSULATION. EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE.

NEW 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD GUESTROOM SIDE OF
1 5/8" METAL STUDS. EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE.

NOTES:
1. WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD AT ALL WET LOCATIONS.
2. CEMENTITIOUS BOARD AT ALL TILE LOCATIONS.
3. GYPSUM BOARD FINISH PER SPECIFICATIONS.
4. PAINT AND SEALANT PER SPECIFICATIONS.
5. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS FIRE CAULK OR ACOUSTIC SEALANT AT FULL PERIMETER
OF INDICATED WALLS.
6. AT GUESTROOMS PROVIDE ACOUSTICAL SEALANT TO CLOSE ALL PERIMETER
JOINTS AND OPENINGS WHERE MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, AND
OTHER DEVICES PENETRATE THROUGH SOUND RATED WALLS.
7. AT GUESTROOMS SET THE SILL AND TOP PLATES IN CONTINUOUS SEALANT.

UL DESIGN U419
STC 55

K NEW 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ONE SIDE OF 7/8" HAT
CHANNEL. EXTEND 6" ABOVE CEILING MINIMUM OR
EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE WHERE CEILING IS
EXPOSED.

G

NEW PARTITION FIRE RATED-2 HOURS. 3/4" TYPE X
GYPSUM BOARD ONE SIDE OF 4" C-H METAL STUDS
AND 1" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD LINER PANEL ONE
SIDE WITH ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION.
EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE. PROVIDE FIRE CAULK.

UL DESIGN U415
STC 52

N
NEW 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE OF 3 5/8"
METAL STUDS WITH ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION.
EXTEND 6" ABOVE CEILING MINIMUM OR EXTEND
TO DECK ABOVE WHERE CEILING IS EXPOSED.

NEW PARTITION FIRE RATED-2 HOUR. 2 LAYERS OF
5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE OF  3 5/8"
METAL STUDS WITH ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION.
EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE.

O

UL DESIGN V450
STC 57

P

UL DESIGN U914

EXISTING PARTITION TO BE UPGRADED TO A 3 HOUR
FIRE RATED PARTITION. 1 LAYER OF 1/2" FIRECODE C
GYPSUM PANELS OVER 7/8" HAT CHANNEL OVER
EXISTING 8" CMU BLOCK. EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE.

G.1
NEW PARTITION FIRE RATED-3 HOURS. (3) LAYERS OF
5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD ONE SIDE OF 4" C-H
METAL STUDS AND 1" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD LINER
PANEL ONE SIDE WITH ATTENUATION BATT
INSULATION. EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE. PROVIDE
FIRE CAULK.

UL DESIGN U415
SYSTEM G

NEW PARTITION FIRE RATED-3 HOUR. 3 LAYERS OF
5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE OF  3 5/8"
METAL STUDS WITH ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION.
EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE.

Q

UL DESIGN V438

G.2
NEW PARTITION FIRE RATED-1 HOUR. 5/8" TYPE X
GYPSUM BOARD ONE SIDE OF 4" C-H METAL STUDS
AND 1" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD LINER PANEL ONE
SIDE WITH ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION. EXTEND
TO DECK ABOVE. PROVIDE FIRE CAULK.

UL DESIGN U415

B UL DESIGN U529

NEW PARTITION FIRE RATED-2 HOUR. 1"x2" PERIMETER
STEEL ANGLES. 1 LAYER OF 1" GYPSUM BOARD. 2
LAYERS OF 1/2 TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD. EXTEND TO
DECK/SLAB AND BETWEEN RATED WALLS AT
HORIZONTAL APPLICATIONS. PROVIDE FIRE CAULK.

ACCESSIBILITY LEGEND
GUESTROOM EQUIPPED WITH ACCESSIBILTY FEATURES ON
INDICATED FLOOR

RIS: PROVIDE ROLL-IN SHOWER AT THIS GUESTROOM
TUB: PROVIDE ADA COMPLIANT TUB AT THIS FLOOR

GUESTROOM EQUIPPED WITH COMMUNICATION FEATURES
WHERE INDICATED

FLR-RIS

FLR-X
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KEYNOTES - PLAN

KEYNOTES
Keynote Text

103 FLOOR DRAIN. SEE PLUMBING.
104 ELECTRICAL CONDUITS TO BE RUN THROUGH SLAB AT THIS

LOCATION. INFILL WITH CONCRETE AROUND CONDUITS.
105 VERTICAL FAN COIL UNIT. SEE MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL.
107 PROVIDE TRANSLUCENT CLERESTORY WINDOWS AT 7'-0" A.F.F.
108 PROVIDE TRANSLUCENT FILM AT THIS CURTAINWALL IN GUEST

ROOM
111 NEW CHASE (1ST TO 14TH FLOOR)
112 LAUNDRY CHASE (1ST TO 6TH FLOOR)
122 REMOVE EXISTING BOXES ON ROOF OF CANOPIES IN THEIR

ENTIRETY.
123 NEW STAIR PRESSURIZATION DUCT CHASE (1ST - 14TH FLOOR)
124 NEW AIR SUPPLY AND EXHUAST DUCT CHASE (1ST - 14TH FLOOR)
130 PROVIDE SMOKE GUARD 400 SYSTEM AT EACH ELEVATOR DOOR

ON EACH FLOOR. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS.

132 REPAIR, PRIME, AND PAINT EXISTING CMU WALLS PER SCHEDULE,
TYPICAL AT STAIR ENCLOSURES

139 NEW ROOF, SEE ROOF PLAN
147 CHASE FOR PLUMBING SYSTEMS AND MECHANICAL CHILLED

WATER PIPING
148 PROVIDE JOHN WINDOW FILMS, MLB20, AT INTERIOR SIDE OF

EXISTING CURTAINWALL
207 EXISTING CANOPY TO BE REPAIRED AND REFINISHED, MATCH

ADJACENT FINISH WHERE PATCHING IS REQUIRED.

DESCRIPTION BY DATE
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ALL EXISTING COLUMNS SHALL BE RE-FIREPROOFED ACCORDING TO THE
SPECIFICATIONS. REMOVE EXISTING FIREPROOFING AS REQUIRED.

PROVIDE JOHNSON WINDOW FILMS, MLB20, AT INTERIOR SIDE OF EXISTING
CURTAIN WALL THROUGHOUT. SEE WINDOW FILM NOTES ON EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL FILMS.

FLOOR SLABS BETWEEN FLOORS SHALL MAINTAIN A 2-HOUR FIRE RATING PER
TABLE 722.2.1.1 OF THE 2012 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE. ALL NEW AND
EXISTING PENETRATIONS THROUGH THE FLOOR SLABS SHALL BE SEALED BY AN
UL APPROVED SYSTEM TO MEET THE 2 HOUR FIRE RATING.

REFER TO SHEETS A410 TO A414 FOR ENLARGED GUESTROOMS PLANS.

REFER TO SHEETS A401 AND A402 FOR ENLARGED PUBLIC SPACE PLANS.

DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUDS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

GENERAL NOTES:

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.
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ALL EXISTING COLUMNS SHALL BE RE-FIREPROOFED ACCORDING TO THE
SPECIFICATIONS. REMOVE EXISTING FIREPROOFING AS REQUIRED.

PROVIDE JOHNSON WINDOW FILMS, MLB20, AT INTERIOR SIDE OF EXISTING
CURTAIN WALL THROUGHOUT. SEE WINDOW FILM NOTES ON EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL FILMS.

FLOOR SLABS BETWEEN FLOORS SHALL MAINTAIN A 2-HOUR FIRE RATING PER
TABLE 722.2.1.1 OF THE 2012 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE. ALL NEW AND
EXISTING PENETRATIONS THROUGH THE FLOOR SLABS SHALL BE SEALED BY AN
UL APPROVED SYSTEM TO MEET THE 2 HOUR FIRE RATING.

REFER TO SHEETS A410 TO A414 FOR ENLARGED GUESTROOMS PLANS.

REFER TO SHEETS A401 AND A402 FOR ENLARGED PUBLIC SPACE PLANS.

DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUDS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

GENERAL NOTES:

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

PARTITION TYPES

A

D

E

L

M

H

F

J

EXISTING PARTITION TO REMAIN

NEW PARTITION FIRE RATED-1 HOUR. 5/8" TYPE X
GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE OF 3 5/8" METAL
STUDS. EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE. PROVIDE FIRE
CAULK.

UL DESIGN U419
STC 40

NEW PARTITION FIRE RATED-1 HOUR. 5/8" TYPE X
GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE OF 3 5/8" METAL
STUDS WITH ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION.
EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE. PROVIDE FIRE CAULK.

NEW 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ONE SIDE OF 3 5/8" METAL
STUDS. EXTEND 6" ABOVE CEILING MINIMUM OR
EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE WHERE CEILING IS EXPOSED.

NEW 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE OF 3 5/8"
METAL STUDS (6" STUDS WHERE NOTED). EXTEND 6"
ABOVE CEILING MINIMUM OR EXTEND TO DECK
ABOVE WHERE CEILING IS EXPOSED.

UL DESIGN U419
STC 49

NEW PARTITION FIRE RATED-1 HOUR. 5/8" TYPE X
GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE OF 1/2" RESILIENT
CHANNEL ON 3 5/8" METAL STUDS (6" STUD WHERE
NOTED.)WITH ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION. EXTEND
TO DECK ABOVE.

NEW 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE OF DOUBLE
6" METAL STUDS WITH ATTENUATION BATT
INSULATION. EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE.

NEW 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD GUESTROOM SIDE OF
1 5/8" METAL STUDS. EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE.

NOTES:
1. WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD AT ALL WET LOCATIONS.
2. CEMENTITIOUS BOARD AT ALL TILE LOCATIONS.
3. GYPSUM BOARD FINISH PER SPECIFICATIONS.
4. PAINT AND SEALANT PER SPECIFICATIONS.
5. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS FIRE CAULK OR ACOUSTIC SEALANT AT FULL PERIMETER
OF INDICATED WALLS.
6. AT GUESTROOMS PROVIDE ACOUSTICAL SEALANT TO CLOSE ALL PERIMETER
JOINTS AND OPENINGS WHERE MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, AND
OTHER DEVICES PENETRATE THROUGH SOUND RATED WALLS.
7. AT GUESTROOMS SET THE SILL AND TOP PLATES IN CONTINUOUS SEALANT.

UL DESIGN U419
STC 55

K NEW 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ONE SIDE OF 7/8" HAT
CHANNEL. EXTEND 6" ABOVE CEILING MINIMUM OR
EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE WHERE CEILING IS
EXPOSED.

G

NEW PARTITION FIRE RATED-2 HOURS. 3/4" TYPE X
GYPSUM BOARD ONE SIDE OF 4" C-H METAL STUDS
AND 1" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD LINER PANEL ONE
SIDE WITH ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION.
EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE. PROVIDE FIRE CAULK.

UL DESIGN U415
STC 52

N
NEW 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE OF 3 5/8"
METAL STUDS WITH ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION.
EXTEND 6" ABOVE CEILING MINIMUM OR EXTEND
TO DECK ABOVE WHERE CEILING IS EXPOSED.

NEW PARTITION FIRE RATED-2 HOUR. 2 LAYERS OF
5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE OF  3 5/8"
METAL STUDS WITH ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION.
EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE.

O

UL DESIGN V450
STC 57

P

UL DESIGN U914

EXISTING PARTITION TO BE UPGRADED TO A 3 HOUR
FIRE RATED PARTITION. 1 LAYER OF 1/2" FIRECODE C
GYPSUM PANELS OVER 7/8" HAT CHANNEL OVER
EXISTING 8" CMU BLOCK. EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE.

G.1
NEW PARTITION FIRE RATED-3 HOURS. (3) LAYERS OF
5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD ONE SIDE OF 4" C-H
METAL STUDS AND 1" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD LINER
PANEL ONE SIDE WITH ATTENUATION BATT
INSULATION. EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE. PROVIDE
FIRE CAULK.

UL DESIGN U415
SYSTEM G

NEW PARTITION FIRE RATED-3 HOUR. 3 LAYERS OF
5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE OF  3 5/8"
METAL STUDS WITH ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION.
EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE.

Q

UL DESIGN V438

G.2
NEW PARTITION FIRE RATED-1 HOUR. 5/8" TYPE X
GYPSUM BOARD ONE SIDE OF 4" C-H METAL STUDS
AND 1" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD LINER PANEL ONE
SIDE WITH ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION. EXTEND
TO DECK ABOVE. PROVIDE FIRE CAULK.

UL DESIGN U415

B UL DESIGN U529

NEW PARTITION FIRE RATED-2 HOUR. 1"x2" PERIMETER
STEEL ANGLES. 1 LAYER OF 1" GYPSUM BOARD. 2
LAYERS OF 1/2 TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD. EXTEND TO
DECK/SLAB AND BETWEEN RATED WALLS AT
HORIZONTAL APPLICATIONS. PROVIDE FIRE CAULK.
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A CURTAINWALL
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ACCESSIBILITY LEGEND
GUESTROOM EQUIPPED WITH ACCESSIBILTY FEATURES ON
INDICATED FLOOR
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A1 3RD TO 6TH FLOOR PLAN

KEYNOTES - PLAN

KEYNOTES
Keynote Text

104 ELECTRICAL CONDUITS TO BE RUN THROUGH SLAB AT THIS
LOCATION. INFILL WITH CONCRETE AROUND CONDUITS.

107 PROVIDE TRANSLUCENT CLERESTORY WINDOWS AT 7'-0" A.F.F.
108 PROVIDE TRANSLUCENT FILM AT THIS CURTAINWALL IN GUEST

ROOM
121 LIGHTED ACCENT PANEL AT THIS LOCATION, SEE INTERIOR

DESIGN DRAWINGS. COORDINATE ELECTRICAL
123 NEW STAIR PRESSURIZATION DUCT CHASE (1ST - 14TH FLOOR)
124 NEW AIR SUPPLY AND EXHUAST DUCT CHASE (1ST - 14TH FLOOR)
130 PROVIDE SMOKE GUARD 400 SYSTEM AT EACH ELEVATOR DOOR

ON EACH FLOOR. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS.

132 REPAIR, PRIME, AND PAINT EXISTING CMU WALLS PER SCHEDULE,
TYPICAL AT STAIR ENCLOSURES

147 CHASE FOR PLUMBING SYSTEMS AND MECHANICAL CHILLED
WATER PIPING

148 PROVIDE JOHN WINDOW FILMS, MLB20, AT INTERIOR SIDE OF
EXISTING CURTAINWALL
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ALL EXISTING COLUMNS SHALL BE RE-FIREPROOFED ACCORDING TO THE
SPECIFICATIONS. REMOVE EXISTING FIREPROOFING AS REQUIRED.

PROVIDE JOHNSON WINDOW FILMS, MLB20, AT INTERIOR SIDE OF EXISTING
CURTAIN WALL THROUGHOUT. SEE WINDOW FILM NOTES ON EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL FILMS.

FLOOR SLABS BETWEEN FLOORS SHALL MAINTAIN A 2-HOUR FIRE RATING PER
TABLE 722.2.1.1 OF THE 2012 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE. ALL NEW AND
EXISTING PENETRATIONS THROUGH THE FLOOR SLABS SHALL BE SEALED BY AN
UL APPROVED SYSTEM TO MEET THE 2 HOUR FIRE RATING.

REFER TO SHEETS A410 TO A414 FOR ENLARGED GUESTROOMS PLANS.

REFER TO SHEETS A401 AND A402 FOR ENLARGED PUBLIC SPACE PLANS.

DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUDS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
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PARTITION TYPES

A

D

E

L

M

H
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J

EXISTING PARTITION TO REMAIN

NEW PARTITION FIRE RATED-1 HOUR. 5/8" TYPE X
GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE OF 3 5/8" METAL
STUDS. EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE. PROVIDE FIRE
CAULK.

UL DESIGN U419
STC 40

NEW PARTITION FIRE RATED-1 HOUR. 5/8" TYPE X
GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE OF 3 5/8" METAL
STUDS WITH ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION.
EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE. PROVIDE FIRE CAULK.

NEW 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ONE SIDE OF 3 5/8" METAL
STUDS. EXTEND 6" ABOVE CEILING MINIMUM OR
EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE WHERE CEILING IS EXPOSED.

NEW 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE OF 3 5/8"
METAL STUDS (6" STUDS WHERE NOTED). EXTEND 6"
ABOVE CEILING MINIMUM OR EXTEND TO DECK
ABOVE WHERE CEILING IS EXPOSED.

UL DESIGN U419
STC 49

NEW PARTITION FIRE RATED-1 HOUR. 5/8" TYPE X
GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE OF 1/2" RESILIENT
CHANNEL ON 3 5/8" METAL STUDS (6" STUD WHERE
NOTED.)WITH ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION. EXTEND
TO DECK ABOVE.

NEW 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE OF DOUBLE
6" METAL STUDS WITH ATTENUATION BATT
INSULATION. EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE.

NEW 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD GUESTROOM SIDE OF
1 5/8" METAL STUDS. EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE.

NOTES:
1. WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD AT ALL WET LOCATIONS.
2. CEMENTITIOUS BOARD AT ALL TILE LOCATIONS.
3. GYPSUM BOARD FINISH PER SPECIFICATIONS.
4. PAINT AND SEALANT PER SPECIFICATIONS.
5. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS FIRE CAULK OR ACOUSTIC SEALANT AT FULL PERIMETER
OF INDICATED WALLS.
6. AT GUESTROOMS PROVIDE ACOUSTICAL SEALANT TO CLOSE ALL PERIMETER
JOINTS AND OPENINGS WHERE MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, AND
OTHER DEVICES PENETRATE THROUGH SOUND RATED WALLS.
7. AT GUESTROOMS SET THE SILL AND TOP PLATES IN CONTINUOUS SEALANT.

UL DESIGN U419
STC 55

K NEW 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ONE SIDE OF 7/8" HAT
CHANNEL. EXTEND 6" ABOVE CEILING MINIMUM OR
EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE WHERE CEILING IS
EXPOSED.

G

NEW PARTITION FIRE RATED-2 HOURS. 3/4" TYPE X
GYPSUM BOARD ONE SIDE OF 4" C-H METAL STUDS
AND 1" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD LINER PANEL ONE
SIDE WITH ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION.
EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE. PROVIDE FIRE CAULK.

UL DESIGN U415
STC 52

N
NEW 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE OF 3 5/8"
METAL STUDS WITH ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION.
EXTEND 6" ABOVE CEILING MINIMUM OR EXTEND
TO DECK ABOVE WHERE CEILING IS EXPOSED.

NEW PARTITION FIRE RATED-2 HOUR. 2 LAYERS OF
5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE OF  3 5/8"
METAL STUDS WITH ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION.
EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE.

O

UL DESIGN V450
STC 57

P

UL DESIGN U914

EXISTING PARTITION TO BE UPGRADED TO A 3 HOUR
FIRE RATED PARTITION. 1 LAYER OF 1/2" FIRECODE C
GYPSUM PANELS OVER 7/8" HAT CHANNEL OVER
EXISTING 8" CMU BLOCK. EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE.

G.1
NEW PARTITION FIRE RATED-3 HOURS. (3) LAYERS OF
5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD ONE SIDE OF 4" C-H
METAL STUDS AND 1" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD LINER
PANEL ONE SIDE WITH ATTENUATION BATT
INSULATION. EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE. PROVIDE
FIRE CAULK.

UL DESIGN U415
SYSTEM G

NEW PARTITION FIRE RATED-3 HOUR. 3 LAYERS OF
5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE OF  3 5/8"
METAL STUDS WITH ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION.
EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE.

Q

UL DESIGN V438

G.2
NEW PARTITION FIRE RATED-1 HOUR. 5/8" TYPE X
GYPSUM BOARD ONE SIDE OF 4" C-H METAL STUDS
AND 1" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD LINER PANEL ONE
SIDE WITH ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION. EXTEND
TO DECK ABOVE. PROVIDE FIRE CAULK.

UL DESIGN U415

B UL DESIGN U529

NEW PARTITION FIRE RATED-2 HOUR. 1"x2" PERIMETER
STEEL ANGLES. 1 LAYER OF 1" GYPSUM BOARD. 2
LAYERS OF 1/2 TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD. EXTEND TO
DECK/SLAB AND BETWEEN RATED WALLS AT
HORIZONTAL APPLICATIONS. PROVIDE FIRE CAULK.

ALL EXISTING COLUMNS SHALL BE RE-FIREPROOFED ACCORDING TO THE
SPECIFICATIONS. REMOVE EXISTING FIREPROOFING AS REQUIRED.

PROVIDE JOHNSON WINDOW FILMS, MLB20, AT INTERIOR SIDE OF EXISTING
CURTAIN WALL THROUGHOUT. SEE WINDOW FILM NOTES ON EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL FILMS.

FLOOR SLABS BETWEEN FLOORS SHALL MAINTAIN A 2-HOUR FIRE RATING PER
TABLE 722.2.1.1 OF THE 2012 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE. ALL NEW AND
EXISTING PENETRATIONS THROUGH THE FLOOR SLABS SHALL BE SEALED BY AN
UL APPROVED SYSTEM TO MEET THE 2 HOUR FIRE RATING.

REFER TO SHEETS A410 TO A414 FOR ENLARGED GUESTROOMS PLANS.

REFER TO SHEETS A401 AND A402 FOR ENLARGED PUBLIC SPACE PLANS.

DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUDS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

GENERAL NOTES:

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

ACCESSIBILITY LEGEND
GUESTROOM EQUIPPED WITH ACCESSIBILTY FEATURES ON
INDICATED FLOOR

RIS: PROVIDE ROLL-IN SHOWER AT THIS GUESTROOM
TUB: PROVIDE ADA COMPLIANT TUB AT THIS FLOOR

GUESTROOM EQUIPPED WITH COMMUNICATION FEATURES
WHERE INDICATED

FLR-RIS

FLR-X
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7TH TO 13TH FLOOR PLAN
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PROJECT
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 1/8" = 1'-0" A1/ A201

A1 7TH TO 13 FLOOR PLAN

KEYNOTES - PLAN

KEYNOTES
Keynote Text

104 ELECTRICAL CONDUITS TO BE RUN THROUGH SLAB AT THIS
LOCATION. INFILL WITH CONCRETE AROUND CONDUITS.

106 ELECTRICAL LOAD CENTER LOCATION, PANEL IS 14.25" W X 33.78"
H X 3.75"D. SEE ELECTRICAL.

108 PROVIDE TRANSLUCENT FILM AT THIS CURTAINWALL IN GUEST
ROOM

123 NEW STAIR PRESSURIZATION DUCT CHASE (1ST - 14TH FLOOR)
124 NEW AIR SUPPLY AND EXHUAST DUCT CHASE (1ST - 14TH FLOOR)
130 PROVIDE SMOKE GUARD 400 SYSTEM AT EACH ELEVATOR DOOR

ON EACH FLOOR. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS.

132 REPAIR, PRIME, AND PAINT EXISTING CMU WALLS PER SCHEDULE,
TYPICAL AT STAIR ENCLOSURES

147 CHASE FOR PLUMBING SYSTEMS AND MECHANICAL CHILLED
WATER PIPING

148 PROVIDE JOHN WINDOW FILMS, MLB20, AT INTERIOR SIDE OF
EXISTING CURTAINWALL

DESCRIPTION BY DATE
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ALL EXISTING COLUMNS SHALL BE RE-FIREPROOFED ACCORDING TO THE
SPECIFICATIONS. REMOVE EXISTING FIREPROOFING AS REQUIRED.

PROVIDE JOHNSON WINDOW FILMS, MLB20, AT INTERIOR SIDE OF EXISTING
CURTAIN WALL THROUGHOUT. SEE WINDOW FILM NOTES ON EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL FILMS.

FLOOR SLABS BETWEEN FLOORS SHALL MAINTAIN A 2-HOUR FIRE RATING PER
TABLE 722.2.1.1 OF THE 2012 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE. ALL NEW AND
EXISTING PENETRATIONS THROUGH THE FLOOR SLABS SHALL BE SEALED BY AN
UL APPROVED SYSTEM TO MEET THE 2 HOUR FIRE RATING.

REFER TO SHEETS A410 TO A414 FOR ENLARGED GUESTROOMS PLANS.

REFER TO SHEETS A401 AND A402 FOR ENLARGED PUBLIC SPACE PLANS.

DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUDS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

GENERAL NOTES:

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

PARTITION TYPES

A

D

E

L

M

H

F

J

EXISTING PARTITION TO REMAIN

NEW PARTITION FIRE RATED-1 HOUR. 5/8" TYPE X
GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE OF 3 5/8" METAL
STUDS. EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE. PROVIDE FIRE
CAULK.

UL DESIGN U419
STC 40

NEW PARTITION FIRE RATED-1 HOUR. 5/8" TYPE X
GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE OF 3 5/8" METAL
STUDS WITH ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION.
EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE. PROVIDE FIRE CAULK.

NEW 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ONE SIDE OF 3 5/8" METAL
STUDS. EXTEND 6" ABOVE CEILING MINIMUM OR
EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE WHERE CEILING IS EXPOSED.

NEW 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE OF 3 5/8"
METAL STUDS (6" STUDS WHERE NOTED). EXTEND 6"
ABOVE CEILING MINIMUM OR EXTEND TO DECK
ABOVE WHERE CEILING IS EXPOSED.

UL DESIGN U419
STC 49

NEW PARTITION FIRE RATED-1 HOUR. 5/8" TYPE X
GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE OF 1/2" RESILIENT
CHANNEL ON 3 5/8" METAL STUDS (6" STUD WHERE
NOTED.)WITH ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION. EXTEND
TO DECK ABOVE.

NEW 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE OF DOUBLE
6" METAL STUDS WITH ATTENUATION BATT
INSULATION. EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE.

NEW 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD GUESTROOM SIDE OF
1 5/8" METAL STUDS. EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE.

NOTES:
1. WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD AT ALL WET LOCATIONS.
2. CEMENTITIOUS BOARD AT ALL TILE LOCATIONS.
3. GYPSUM BOARD FINISH PER SPECIFICATIONS.
4. PAINT AND SEALANT PER SPECIFICATIONS.
5. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS FIRE CAULK OR ACOUSTIC SEALANT AT FULL PERIMETER
OF INDICATED WALLS.
6. AT GUESTROOMS PROVIDE ACOUSTICAL SEALANT TO CLOSE ALL PERIMETER
JOINTS AND OPENINGS WHERE MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, AND
OTHER DEVICES PENETRATE THROUGH SOUND RATED WALLS.
7. AT GUESTROOMS SET THE SILL AND TOP PLATES IN CONTINUOUS SEALANT.

UL DESIGN U419
STC 55

K NEW 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ONE SIDE OF 7/8" HAT
CHANNEL. EXTEND 6" ABOVE CEILING MINIMUM OR
EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE WHERE CEILING IS
EXPOSED.

G

NEW PARTITION FIRE RATED-2 HOURS. 3/4" TYPE X
GYPSUM BOARD ONE SIDE OF 4" C-H METAL STUDS
AND 1" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD LINER PANEL ONE
SIDE WITH ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION.
EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE. PROVIDE FIRE CAULK.

UL DESIGN U415
STC 52

N
NEW 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE OF 3 5/8"
METAL STUDS WITH ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION.
EXTEND 6" ABOVE CEILING MINIMUM OR EXTEND
TO DECK ABOVE WHERE CEILING IS EXPOSED.

NEW PARTITION FIRE RATED-2 HOUR. 2 LAYERS OF
5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE OF  3 5/8"
METAL STUDS WITH ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION.
EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE.

O

UL DESIGN V450
STC 57

P

UL DESIGN U914

EXISTING PARTITION TO BE UPGRADED TO A 3 HOUR
FIRE RATED PARTITION. 1 LAYER OF 1/2" FIRECODE C
GYPSUM PANELS OVER 7/8" HAT CHANNEL OVER
EXISTING 8" CMU BLOCK. EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE.

G.1
NEW PARTITION FIRE RATED-3 HOURS. (3) LAYERS OF
5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD ONE SIDE OF 4" C-H
METAL STUDS AND 1" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD LINER
PANEL ONE SIDE WITH ATTENUATION BATT
INSULATION. EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE. PROVIDE
FIRE CAULK.

UL DESIGN U415
SYSTEM G

NEW PARTITION FIRE RATED-3 HOUR. 3 LAYERS OF
5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE OF  3 5/8"
METAL STUDS WITH ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION.
EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE.

Q

UL DESIGN V438

G.2
NEW PARTITION FIRE RATED-1 HOUR. 5/8" TYPE X
GYPSUM BOARD ONE SIDE OF 4" C-H METAL STUDS
AND 1" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD LINER PANEL ONE
SIDE WITH ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION. EXTEND
TO DECK ABOVE. PROVIDE FIRE CAULK.

UL DESIGN U415

B UL DESIGN U529

NEW PARTITION FIRE RATED-2 HOUR. 1"x2" PERIMETER
STEEL ANGLES. 1 LAYER OF 1" GYPSUM BOARD. 2
LAYERS OF 1/2 TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD. EXTEND TO
DECK/SLAB AND BETWEEN RATED WALLS AT
HORIZONTAL APPLICATIONS. PROVIDE FIRE CAULK.
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PENTHOUSE AND ROOF PLAN
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NEW ORLEANS, LA
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 1/8" = 1'-0" A1/ A201

A1 PENTHOUSE AND ROOF PLAN

KEYNOTES - PLAN

KEYNOTES
Keynote Text

100 INFILL EXISTING OPENING IN MASONRY WALL, CMU, PRIME AND
PAINT. PATCH AND REPAIR ALL ADJACENT FINISHES

103 FLOOR DRAIN. SEE PLUMBING.
104 ELECTRICAL CONDUITS TO BE RUN THROUGH SLAB AT THIS

LOCATION. INFILL WITH CONCRETE AROUND CONDUITS.
110 (2) WATER PUMPS AND EXPANSION TANKS
111 NEW CHASE (1ST TO 14TH FLOOR)
123 NEW STAIR PRESSURIZATION DUCT CHASE (1ST - 14TH FLOOR)
124 NEW AIR SUPPLY AND EXHUAST DUCT CHASE (1ST - 14TH FLOOR)
127 EXISTING ROOF DRAIN LOCATION
130 PROVIDE SMOKE GUARD 400 SYSTEM AT EACH ELEVATOR DOOR

ON EACH FLOOR. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS.

131 HARD-LINE WATER SOURCE WILL BE PROVIDED AT THIS AREA IN
LIEU OF DRINKING FOUNTAINS

133 RECESSED DAVIT BASE, SEE DETAILS
134 RECESSED ROOF ANCHOR, SEE DETAILS
135 DAVIT BASE, SEE DETAILS
136 ROOF ANCHOR, SEE DETAILS
137 24"X24" PAVER SYSTEM OVER HYDROTECH WATERPROOFING

SYSTEM
139 NEW ROOF, SEE ROOF PLAN
202 NEW 8' TALL FOLDING PARTITION
203 NEW 10' TALL "GREEN" BUFFER WALL (BEYOND)
204 NEW GLASS PANEL GUARDRAIL. SUPPORTS AT 4' O.C. SEE

DETAILS
207 EXISTING CANOPY TO BE REPAIRED AND REFINISHED, MATCH

ADJACENT FINISH WHERE PATCHING IS REQUIRED.
216 NEW METAL STAIR TO ELEVATOR MECH ROOF
217 NEW AIR COOLED CHILLER
520 42" GUARDRAIL. SEE ELEVATION

DESCRIPTION BY DATE
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HATCH DENOTES
SPANDREL PANEL

203

213

PROTECT EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND DOORS TO REMAIN, U.N.O.

ELEVATION GENERAL NOTES:

01.

SEE EXTERIOR CLADDING DRAWINGS FOR CURTAIN WALL SCOPE OF WORK.02.

WINDOW FILM  NOTES:

TRANSPARENT FILM LOCATION - GUESTROOM FLOORS

OPAQUE FILM LOCATION - PUBLIC SPACES

01. AT EXISTING CURTAINWALL SYSTEM EXTERIOR, APPLY C-BOND SYSTEM TO
INCREASE COMPLIANCE WITH HURRICANE IMPACT REQUIREMENTS. INSTALL PER
SPECIFICATIONS

02. PROVIDE JOHNSON WINDOW FILMS, MLB20, AT INTERIOR SIDE OF EXISTING
CURTAIN WALL THROUGHOUT PER SPECIFICATIONS.

03. FILM TYPES NOTED BELOW ARE INTERIOR WINDOW FILMS
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EXTERIOR ELEVATION - S
ROBERTSON STREET

1506Author

Checker

04/01/16

A201.II

1600 CANAL ST -
MARRIOTT-BLENDED BRAND

NEW ORLEANS, LA

 3/32" = 1'-0" A1/ A101

A1 EXTERIOR ELEVATION - S ROBERTSON STREET

EXTERIOR ELEVATION KEYNOTES

003 (9) BICYCLE BIKE RACK. DERO MODEL RR4H, 87" LONG, IN GROUND
INSTALLATION METHOD. COLOR SHALL BE SELECTED BY ARCHITECT.

200 EXISTING ELEVATOR MECH ROOM TO BE EXPANDED

203 NEW 10' TALL "GREEN" BUFFER WALL (BEYOND)

204 NEW GLASS PANEL GUARDRAIL. SUPPORTS AT 4' O.C. SEE DETAILS

205 EXISTING CURTAIN WALL TO BE REPAIRED AND REFINISHED

206 EXISTING PREFINISHED METAL PANEL EXTERIOR COLUMN ENCLOSURE,
CLEAN, PREP, RECAULK ALL JOINTS. WHERE DAMAGED BEYOND
REPAIR OR MISSING, REPLACE IN KIND.

207 EXISTING CANOPY TO BE REPAIRED AND REFINISHED, MATCH
ADJACENT FINISH WHERE PATCHING IS REQUIRED.

209 STOREFRONT WINDOWS TO MATCH EXISTING DESIGN,  LARGE MISSLE
IMPACT RATED, 130 MPH WIND LOAD RATED

211 EXISTING ADJACENT PROPERTY

213 NEW 10,000 LBS. DEDICATED OUTDOOR AIR SYSTEM

214 NEW 27,000 LBS. 500 KW GENERATOR (BEYOND)

216 NEW METAL STAIR TO ELEVATOR MECH ROOF

217 NEW AIR COOLED CHILLER

220 REPLACE DOOR WITH NEW EXTERIOR DOOR, SEE DOOR SCHEDULE

235 PROVIDE NEW PREFINISHED METAL PANELS WHERE MISSING OR
DAMAGED. MATCH EXISTING. INSTALL PER SPECIFICATIONS

236 PROVIDE NEW OR REPAIR EXISTING DAMAGED GLASS AT
CURTAINWALL SYSTEM. HATCH INDICATES DAMAGED PANEL. NOT
ALL DAMAGED GLASS MAY BE SHOWN, CONTRACTOR TO INSPECT

EACH PANEL FOR DAMAGE.

237 WINDOW FILM, SEE WINDOW FILM NOTES FOR DESCRIPTION OF FILM.

520 42" GUARDRAIL. SEE ELEVATION

DESCRIPTION BY DATE
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234

TYPICAL

228228228

235

ALTERNATE SCOPE OF WORK:
AT CANAL STREET FACADE REMOVE THE VERTICAL METAL
PANELS TO EXPOSE EXISTING ORIGINAL TILE  FINISH, IF

FOUND INTACT DURING SELECTIVE
DEMOLITION/EXPLORATION.

IF CERAMIC TILE FINISH IS EXPOSED, RESTORE TO LIKE NEW
CONDITION PER HISTORIC RENOVATION GUIDELINES AND
SPECIFICATIONS.

235

219

HATCH DENOTES
SPANDREL PANEL

PROTECT EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND DOORS TO REMAIN, U.N.O.

ELEVATION GENERAL NOTES:

01.

SEE EXTERIOR CLADDING DRAWINGS FOR CURTAIN WALL SCOPE OF WORK.02.

WINDOW FILM  NOTES:

TRANSPARENT FILM LOCATION - GUESTROOM FLOORS

OPAQUE FILM LOCATION - PUBLIC SPACES

01. AT EXISTING CURTAINWALL SYSTEM EXTERIOR, APPLY C-BOND SYSTEM TO
INCREASE COMPLIANCE WITH HURRICANE IMPACT REQUIREMENTS. INSTALL PER
SPECIFICATIONS

02. PROVIDE JOHNSON WINDOW FILMS, MLB20, AT INTERIOR SIDE OF EXISTING
CURTAIN WALL THROUGHOUT PER SPECIFICATIONS.

03. FILM TYPES NOTED BELOW ARE INTERIOR WINDOW FILMS
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EXTERIOR ELEVATION - CANAL
STREET

1506Author

Checker

04/01/16

A202.II

1600 CANAL ST -
MARRIOTT-BLENDED BRAND

NEW ORLEANS, LA

 3/32" = 1'-0" 1/ 04

A1 EXTERIOR ELEVATION - CANAL STREET

EXTERIOR ELEVATION KEYNOTES

139 NEW ROOF, SEE ROOF PLAN

201 NEW METAL STAIR TO ELEVATOR MECH ROOM

203 NEW 10' TALL "GREEN" BUFFER WALL (BEYOND)

204 NEW GLASS PANEL GUARDRAIL. SUPPORTS AT 4' O.C. SEE DETAILS

205 EXISTING CURTAIN WALL TO BE REPAIRED AND REFINISHED

206 EXISTING PREFINISHED METAL PANEL EXTERIOR COLUMN ENCLOSURE,
CLEAN, PREP, RECAULK ALL JOINTS. WHERE DAMAGED BEYOND
REPAIR OR MISSING, REPLACE IN KIND.

207 EXISTING CANOPY TO BE REPAIRED AND REFINISHED, MATCH
ADJACENT FINISH WHERE PATCHING IS REQUIRED.

208 NEW STOREFRONT DOORS,  LARGE MISSLE IMPACT RATED, 130 MPH
WIND LOAD RATED

209 STOREFRONT WINDOWS TO MATCH EXISTING DESIGN,  LARGE MISSLE
IMPACT RATED, 130 MPH WIND LOAD RATED

210 NEW DOOR (BEYOND)

211 EXISTING ADJACENT PROPERTY

216 NEW METAL STAIR TO ELEVATOR MECH ROOF

219 NEW CMU CASED OPENING. CMU WITH PLASTER FINISH, PRIME AND
PAINT. PATCH AND REPAIR ALL ADJACENT FINISHES

228 EXISTING PREFINISHED METAL PANELS, CLEAN, PREP, RECAULK ALL
JOINTS. WHERE DAMAGED BEYOND REPAIR OR MISSING, REPLACE IN
KIND.

234 REMOVE EXISITNG PREFINISHED METAL PANELS. PATCH EXISTING CMU
AS NECESSARY TO PREPARE FOR FINISH COAT. PROVIDE 5/8" THICK 2
COAT STUCCO SYSTEM PER SPECIFICATIONS

235 PROVIDE NEW PREFINISHED METAL PANELS WHERE MISSING OR
DAMAGED. MATCH EXISTING. INSTALL PER SPECIFICATIONS

DESCRIPTION BY DATE
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237
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HATCH DENOTES
SPANDREL PANEL

PROTECT EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND DOORS TO REMAIN, U.N.O.

ELEVATION GENERAL NOTES:

01.

SEE EXTERIOR CLADDING DRAWINGS FOR CURTAIN WALL SCOPE OF WORK.02.

WINDOW FILM  NOTES:

TRANSPARENT FILM LOCATION - GUESTROOM FLOORS

OPAQUE FILM LOCATION - PUBLIC SPACES

01. AT EXISTING CURTAINWALL SYSTEM EXTERIOR, APPLY C-BOND SYSTEM TO
INCREASE COMPLIANCE WITH HURRICANE IMPACT REQUIREMENTS. INSTALL
PER SPECIFICATIONS

02. PROVIDE JOHN WINDOW FILMS, MLB20, AT INTERIOR SIDE OF EXISTING
CURTAIN WALL THROUGHOUT PER SPECIFICATIONS.

03. FILM TYPES NOTED BELOW ARE INTERIOR WINDOW FILMS
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EXTERIOR ELEVATION - PLAN
NORTH

1506Author

Checker

04/01/16
A203.II

1600 CANAL ST -
MARRIOTT-BLENDED BRAND

NEW ORLEANS, LA

 3/32" = 1'-0" 1/ 01.0

A1 EXTERIOR ELEVATION - PLAN NORTH

EXTERIOR ELEVATION KEYNOTES

204 NEW GLASS PANEL GUARDRAIL. SUPPORTS AT 4' O.C. SEE DETAILS
205 EXISTING CURTAIN WALL TO BE REPAIRED AND REFINISHED
206 EXISTING PREFINISHED METAL PANEL EXTERIOR COLUMN ENCLOSURE,

CLEAN, PREP, RECAULK ALL JOINTS. WHERE DAMAGED BEYOND
REPAIR OR MISSING, REPLACE IN KIND.

207 EXISTING CANOPY TO BE REPAIRED AND REFINISHED, MATCH
ADJACENT FINISH WHERE PATCHING IS REQUIRED.

211 EXISTING ADJACENT PROPERTY
212 NEW STAIR PRESSURIZATION FANS
213 NEW 10,000 LBS. DEDICATED OUTDOOR AIR SYSTEM
214 NEW 27,000 LBS. 500 KW GENERATOR (BEYOND)
222 NEW MAKE-UP AIR LOUVER: 20 SF W/50% FREE AREA
223 NEW EXHAUST VENT OUTLET: 10'-0" AWAY FROM MAKE UP AIR

LOUVER, MINIMUM. SET PERIMETER OF FLANGE IN FULL BED OF
SEALANT

225 PATCH, PREPARE, PRIME, AND PAINT EXISTING CMU BLOCK WALL
235 PROVIDE NEW PREFINISHED METAL PANELS WHERE MISSING OR

DAMAGED. MATCH EXISTING. INSTALL PER SPECIFICATIONS
237 WINDOW FILM, SEE WINDOW FILM NOTES FOR DESCRIPTION OF FILM.

DESCRIPTION BY DATE
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HATCH DENOTES
SPANDREL PANEL

PROTECT EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND DOORS TO REMAIN, U.N.O.

ELEVATION GENERAL NOTES:

01.

SEE EXTERIOR CLADDING DRAWINGS FOR CURTAIN WALL SCOPE OF WORK.02.

WINDOW FILM  NOTES:

TRANSPARENT FILM LOCATION - GUESTROOM FLOORS

OPAQUE FILM LOCATION - PUBLIC SPACES

01. AT EXISTING CURTAINWALL SYSTEM EXTERIOR, APPLY C-BOND SYSTEM TO
INCREASE COMPLIANCE WITH HURRICANE IMPACT REQUIREMENTS. INSTALL PER
SPECIFICATIONS

02. PROVIDE JOHNSON WINDOW FILMS, MLB20, AT INTERIOR SIDE OF EXISTING
CURTAIN WALL THROUGHOUT PER SPECIFICATIONS.

03. FILM TYPES NOTED BELOW ARE INTERIOR WINDOW FILMS
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EXTERIOR ELEVATION- PLAN WEST

1506Author

Checker

04/01/16

A204.II

1600 CANAL ST -
MARRIOTT-BLENDED BRAND

NEW ORLEANS, LA

 3/32" = 1'-0" 1/ 01.0

A1 EXTERIOR ELEVATION - PLAN WEST

EXTERIOR ELEVATION KEYNOTES

200 EXISTING ELEVATOR MECH ROOM TO BE EXPANDED

205 EXISTING CURTAIN WALL TO BE REPAIRED AND REFINISHED

206 EXISTING PREFINISHED METAL PANEL EXTERIOR COLUMN ENCLOSURE,
CLEAN, PREP, RECAULK ALL JOINTS. WHERE DAMAGED BEYOND
REPAIR OR MISSING, REPLACE IN KIND.

211 EXISTING ADJACENT PROPERTY

213 NEW 10,000 LBS. DEDICATED OUTDOOR AIR SYSTEM

214 NEW 27,000 LBS. 500 KW GENERATOR (BEYOND)

217 NEW AIR COOLED CHILLER

218 NEW WINDOWS AT 4TH FLOOR. SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE

219 NEW CMU CASED OPENING. CMU WITH PLASTER FINISH, PRIME AND
PAINT. PATCH AND REPAIR ALL ADJACENT FINISHES

520 42" GUARDRAIL. SEE ELEVATION

DESCRIPTION BY DATE
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ELEVATIONS - ELECTRICAL
LIGHTING

1506DJS

MGH

04/01/16

E301

1600 CANAL ST -
MARRIOTT-BLENDED BRAND

NEW ORLEANS, LA

 3/32" = 1'-0"

1 LIGHTING DESIGN SOUTH ELEVATION
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BOH FIXTURE SCHEDULE NOTES:
1.  COORDINATE THE LUMINAIRE, SUPPORT AND OUTLET BOX LOCATION WITH DUCTWORK, PIPING, AND EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION. SUSPEND LUMINAIRES BELOW AND BETWEEN DUCTS AND/OR PIPING. BOTTOM OF FIXTURE

SHALL BE ROUGHLY 9 FEET AFF. WHERE NECESSARY, MINIMUM DISTANCE SHALL BE NO LESS THAN 6'-9" AFF. LAYOUT IS APPROXIMATELY ONLY. PROVIDE TRAPEZE HANGERS AROUND OBSTRUCTIONS AND SUSPEND
LUMINAIRE FROM TRAPEZE. PROVIDE CHAIN AND ALL MOUNTING ACCESSORIES FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION.

2.  REFER TO PLAN FOR CHEVRON DIRECTIONAL REQUIREMENTS.
3.  PROVIDE FIXTURE WITH EMERGENCY BATTERY PACK.
4.  BOTTOM OF FIXTURE SHALL BE AT 1'-0" AFF.

BACK OF HOUSE LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE

TYPE LOAD VOLTAGE LAMP DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER MODEL NUMBER NOTES

F31 64W 120V    (2) F32T8 / 3000K NON-DIMMABLE WALL MOUNTED FLUORESCENT FIXTURE WITH ETCHED WHITE LENS PHILIPS LIGHTOLIER F3484-36U

L10 55W 120V LED / 3500K RECESSED 2'X4' LED WITH ACRYLIC LENS PHILIPS DAYBRITE 2DLG49L835-4-D-120

L29 43W 120V LED / 3500K RECESSED 2'X2' LED SHALLOW DEPTH TROFFER PHILIPS DAYBRITE 2-CL-G-36L-835-2-D-UNV

L31 38W 120V LED / 3500K LED VAPORLUME WET LOCATION INDUSTRIAL PHILIPS DAYBRITE DWAE-43L-835-4-UNV 1

L31E 38W 120V LED / 3500K LED VAPORLUME WET LOCATION INDUSTRIAL W/EM BATTERY PHILIPS DAYBRITE DWAE-43L-835-4-UNV-EMLED 1,3

L42 20W 120V LED / 3000K 4" DIMMABLE LED DOWNLIGHT WITH SOFT FOCUS COVER LENS PHILIPS LIGHTOLIER C4L10NUVBZ10V-C4L10DL30KCCLWVB

W-1 52W 120V (2) 26W CF QUAD-4P FULLY SHIELDED WALL LUMINAIRE BEGA 2492P

X-1 - 120/277V LED
ARCHITECTURAL LED EDGE LIT EXIT SIGN, GREEN COLOR / CLEAR BACKGROUND,

BRUSHED ALUMINUM HOUSING, WITH BATTERY, SINGLE FACE
ISOLITE ELT-EM-G-1M-BA-RC-UC-SD 2

X-2 - 120/277V LED
ARCHITECTURAL LED EDGE LIT EXIT SIGN, GREEN COLOR / CLEAR BACKGROUND,

BRUSHED ALUMINUM HOUSING, WITH BATTERY, DOUBLE FACE
ISOLITE ELT-EM-G-2M-BA-RC-UC-SD 2

X-3 - 120/277V LED DIE CAST ALUMINUM EXIT SIGN, GREEN COLOR WITH BATTERY, SINGLE FACE ISOLITE LPDC-EM-G-S-WW-UN-SD 2

X-4 - 120/277V LED DIE CAST ALUMINUM EXIT SIGN, GREEN COLOR WITH BATTERY, DOUBLE FACE ISOLITE LPDC-EM-G-D-WW-UN-SD 2

X-5 - -- INTERNAL SOURCE SELF-LUMINOUS SIGN, GREEN COLOR ISOLITE 2040-80-G-20-BA 2,4

X-6 - 120/277V LED
DIE CAST ALUMINUM EXIT SIGN, GREEN COLOR WITH BATTERY, SINGLE FACE, WET

LOCATION
ISOLITE MAX-EM-G-S-WW-UN-SD 4
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SCHEDULES - ELECTRICAL

1506DJS

MGH

04/01/16

E703

1600 CANAL ST -
MARRIOTT-BLENDED BRAND

NEW ORLEANS, LA

EXTERIOR LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE

FIXTURE LAMP

VOLTAGE
LISTED

WATTAGE
CONTROL GEAR ACCESSORIES NOTES

TYPE MANUFACTURER PART NO DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS UL/IP

FINISH

COLOR FINISH TYPE MATERIAL MOUNTING MANUFACTURER PART NO QTY CCT CRI LUMENS WATT

A: ACCENT / AIMABLE

A1 LUMENPULSE
877-937-3003

FIXTURE:
LBL-120-RGBW-VN-SI-DMX/RDM
CONTROL: CBX-DS (SEE E507)

RGBW LED SPOTLIGHT TO ACCENT
FAÇADE COLUMNS

10" DIA IP66 SILVER POWDERCOAT ALUMINUM SURFACE INTEGRAL LED 1 4000 K 0 2233 lm 50 W 120 V 0 VA ALL LUMENPULSE FIXTURES
CONTROLLED VIA A SINGLE

LUMENTOUCH KEYPAD AND CBX-DS
CONTROL BOXES. SEE E507 FOR

DETAILS

CBX-DS SEE E507 1

G: INGRADE

G1 WE-EF
724-742-0030

ETC120-GB-LED-ASC
611-2226

INGRADE WHITE LED UPLIGHT TO
HIGHLIGHT PALMS

6.3" DIA X 11.1" DEEP IP67 SS SS ALMINUM INGRADE INTEGRAL LED 1 3000 K 0 502 lm 7.7 W 120 V 0 VA

L: LINEAR

L1 LUMENPULSE
877-937-3003

FIXTURE:
LOG-120-48-RGBW-WWLF-SAM-SI-DM

X/RDM-ETE-LOGLCD-10-ETE
CONTROL: LTO2, LID, CBX-DS SEE

E507

4' LINEAR RGBW FIXTURE  TO
ILLUMINATE BARREL COVES

3.5" X 2.5" X 48" IP66 SILVER POWDERCOAT ALUMINUM SURFACE INTEGRAL LED 1 4000 K 0 2041 lm 69 W 120 V LTO2, LID, CBX-DS. SEE E507 FOR
DETAILS

1

L1a LUMENPULSE
877-937-3003

FIXTURE:
LOG-120-48-RGBW-WWLF-SAM-SI-DM

X/RDM-ETE-LOGLCD-10-ETE

1' LINEAR RGBW FIXTURE  TO
ILLUMINATE BARREL COVES

3.5" X 2.5" X 12" IP66 SILVER POWDERCOAT ALUMINUM SURFACE INTEGRAL LED 1 4000 K 0 510 lm 17.25 W 120 V 18.377 VA LTO2, LID, CBX-DS. SEE E507 FOR
DETAILS

1

L2 LUMENPULSE
877-937-3003

FIXTURE:
LOG-120-48-RGBW-WWRF-SAM-SI-DM

X/RDM-ETE-LOGLCD-10-ETE
CONTROL: LTO2, LID, CBX-DS SEE

E507

4' LINEAR RGBW FIXTURE  TO
ILLUMINATE BARREL COVES

3.5" X 2.5" X 48" IP66 SILVER POWDERCOAT ALUMINUM SURFACE INTEGRAL LED 1 4000 K 0 2041 lm 69 W 120 V 276 VA LTO2, LID, CBX-DS. SEE E507 FOR
DETAILS

1

L2a LUMENPULSE
877-937-3003

FIXTURE:
LOG-120-48-RGBW-WWRF-SAM-SI-DM

X/RDM-ETE-LOGLCD-10-ETE
CONTROL: LTO2, LID, CBX-DS SEE

E507

1' LINEAR RGBW FIXTURE  TO
ILLUMINATE BARREL COVES

3.5" X 2.5" X 12" IP66 SILVER POWDERCOAT ALUMINUM SURFACE INTEGRAL LED 1 4000 K 0 510 lm 17.25 W 120 V 18.377 VA LTO2, LID, CBX-DS. SEE E507 FOR
DETAILS

1

L3 LUMENPULSE
877-937-3003

FIXTURE:
LOG-120-12-RGBW-10X60-SAM-SI-DM

X/RDM-ETE-LOGLCD-10-ETE
CONTROL: LTO2, LID, CBX-DS SEE

E507

4' LINEAR RGBW FIXTURE  TO
ILLUMINATE ROOFLINE HANDRAIL

3.5" X 2.5" X 48" IP66 SILVER POWDERCOAT ALUMINUM SURFACE INTEGRAL LED 1 4000 K 0 2041 lm 69 W 120 V LTO2, LID, CBX-DS. SEE E507 FOR
DETAILS

1

DESCRIPTION BY DATE




